5		06-30-1998	4-1-	3 1 190			
28-97	Form PTO. 00-30-1998		ton form cover sheet 08/860954				
	To the As. 100750154 original documents or copy thereo			ts: Please record the attached			
		of Conveying party(ies)	:	2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies)			
MED 0		Jean-Michel Vernier Ian A. McDonald		Name: SIBIA NEUROSCIENCES, INC. Street Address: 505 Coast Boulevard South City: La Jolla State: CA Zip 92037- 4641			
	party(ie	al name(s) of conveying s) ? Yes X No		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No			
	3. Nature of conveyance:						
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of name Other						
	Execution Date: <u>July 1, 1997</u>						
87 VE	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/860954						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:July 1, 1997						
		Patent Application No.(s Unknown, filed 7/8/97)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes <u>X</u> No						
	correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Stephen E. Reiter GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH		whom	6. Total number of Applications and patents involved:1			
				7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
				Enclosed X Authorized to charge payment to deposit account			
		Address <u>4365 Executive D</u> Suite 1600	<u>rive</u>	8. Deposit account Number: 07-1895			
	City Zip: <u>92</u>	: <u>San Diego</u> State: <u>C</u> 121	<u>A</u>	A duplicate copy of this page is attached.			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	9. Statement and signature.						
	To t	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru					
	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephen E. Reiter 7/9/5-7						
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date Reg. No. 31,192						
!	and docu	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 PATENT REEL: 9263 FRAME: 0478					

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by JEAN-MICHEL VERNIER of San Diego, California, and IAN A. MCDONALD of San Diego, California, Assignors, to SIBIA NEUROSCIENCES, INC., Assignee, having a place of business at 505 Coast Boulevard South, Suite 300, La Jolla, California 92037-4641.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful NOVEL SUBSTITUTED ARYL COMPOUNDS USEFUL AS MODULATORS OF ACETYLCHOLINE RECEPTORS, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and identified as Attorney Docket No: SIBIA1180-1.

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

PATENT REEL: 9263 FRAME: 0479 Assignors agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date(s) provided below.

, , _I			
	Assignor:	JEAN-MICHEL	VERNIER
	lan	Thole Ve	renier_
STATE OF Chifornia) COUNTY OF San Chego)	•		
on Jean-Michel Vernier satisfactory evidence to be the to the within instrument and at the same in his authorized cap the instrument the person, or person acted, executed the instrument.	_, proved to ne person whicknowledge pacity, and the entity	o me on the l hose name is d to me that that by his	basis of subscribed he executed signature on
WITNESS my hand and official so factories Stuck Ceres (Signature of Notary)	3	My Comm.	JHLER 19291 - California COUNTY Expires AUG 1, 1999
CATHARINE STUHLER COMM. # 1089291 Notary Public — California SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Expires AUG 1, 1999	J	IAN A. MCDO	
STATE OF (Gifargia) COUNTY OF Van Liege)			
On Judy 1, 1997 ber a Notary Public in and for same Ian A. McDonald satisfactory evidence to be the tothe within instrument and the same in his authorized cap the instrument the person, or person acted, executed the instrument of the instrument of the instrument of the person acted.	, pro ne person w acknowledge pacity, and the entity	ved to me on hose name is d to me that that by his	the basis of subscribed he executed signature on
WITNESS my hand and official a Caerarine Sturies (Signature of Notary)	seal.	Con A start	MHACE SUHLER ON'S 1059291 PLUSE — California N DIECO COUNTY Th. Expires AUG 1, 1999